Hot & Cold Tray Service Carts for
Hospital Patient Meals
If you settle for nothing less than your best compliance's,
you will be amazed at what you can accomplish for your
inpatients diet management and patient experiences.
KONEXT (M) SDN BHD
No. 8-2 Jalan Putra Makhota 7/8A,
47650 Subang Jaya,

Example
HA Happy Cart
HA-EB Happy Cart Basic
HA-EP Happy Cart Prestige
HA-EPCU Change-up (CU) model of EP is for installing
lithium-ion battery in the future.
EMOS EMOS (Emotion Service)
R Return Cart
T Tray
H Hot
C Cold
E Electromotive
Model  Meaning
Components of a model name :
Model name - hot/cold function, tray capacity, and electromotive/manual drive
 HA-HC40E : Happy Cart - hot/cold, 40-tray, electromotive
 HA-HC40EP : Happy Cart - hot/cold, 40-tray, electromotive, prestige
 EMOS-CS30E : EMOS - cook-serve, 30-tray, electromotive
 EMOS-CC20 : EMOS - cook-chill, 20-tray, manual
 HA-H40E : Happy Cart - hot, 40-tray, electromotive
 HA-T470 : Happy Cart - tray, width: 470 mm
 HA-R40 : Happy Cart - return cart, 40-tray, manual
The model names indicate the basic speci cations of our products.
Interpretation of model names
   7
5°5°

Height
(mm)
Trays
(pieces)
Rows
(columns,
rows)
Power
consumption
(kw)
Weight
(kg)
Power
supply
Happy Cart Basic(EB)
HA-HC44EB 1630 770 1882 44 4,11 3.5 340
1P+E,
220V,
50/60HZ
HA-HC40EB 1630 770 1762 40 4,10 3.5 320
HA-HC36EB 1630 770 1642 36 4,9 3.3 300
HA-HC32EB 1630 770 1522 32 4,8 3.1 280
Happy Cart Prestige(EP)
HA-HC44EP 1630 770 1963 44 4,11 4.2 360
1P+E,
220V,
50/60HZ
HA-HC40EP 1630 770 1843 40 4,10 4.2 340
HA-HC36EP 1630 770 1723 36 4,9 4.0 320
HA-HC32EP 1630 770 1603 32 4,8 3.8 300
Happy Cart Change-up(EP[CU])
HA-HC44EPCU 1630 770 1963 44 4, 11 2.7 340
1P+E,
220V,
50/60 HZ
HA-HC40EPCU 1630 770 1843 40 4, 10 2.7 320
HA-HC36EPCU 1630 770 1723 36 4, 9 2.5 300
HA-HC32EPCU 1630 770 1603 32 4, 8 2.3 280
Trays
HA-T470 470 330 17 For domestic models Colors: Camel, Pink, Green
HA-T509 509 330 17 For overseas models Colors: Camel, Pink, Blue
20
Happy Cart Original
The external dimensions and s cations are subject to changes for product improvement.
Model code
Width
(mm)
Length
(mm)
Height
(mm)
Trays
(pieces)
Rows
(columns,
rows)
Power
consumption
(kw)
Weight
(kg)
Power
supply
HA-HC60E 2176 770 1762 60 6,10 4.0 430
3P+E,
380V,
50/60HZ
HA-HC54E 2176 770 1642 54 6,9 3.7 410
HA-HC48E 2176 770 1522 48 6,8 3.4 390
HA-HC40E 1526 770 1762 40 4,10 2.7 320
1P+E,
220V,
50/60HZ
HA-HC36E 1526 770 1642 36 4,9 2.5 300
HA-HC32E 1526 770 1522 32 4,8 2.3 280
HA-HC36 1526 770 1642 36 4,9 2.5 260
HA-HC32 1526 770 1522 32 4,8 2.3 240
HA-HC20 970 770 1762 20 2,10 1.8 180
HA-HC18 970 770 1642 18 2,9 1.7 170
Trays
HA-T470 470 330 17 For domestic models Colors: Camel, Pink, Green
HA-T509 509 330 17 For overseas models Colors: Camel, Pink, Blue
Happy Cart series Pr cations

(pieces)
Rows
(columns,
rows)
Inter-tray
gap
(mm)
Power
consumption
(kw)
Weight
(kg)
Power
supply
Cook-serve type
EMOS-CS30E-80 1270 800 1778 30 2,15 80 3.9 370
1P+E,
220~240V,
50/60HZ
OR
3P+E,
220~240V,
50/60HZ
EMOS-CS30-80 1200 800 1679 30 2,15 80 3.9 290
EMOS-CS24E-96 1270 800 1778 24 2,12 96 3.9 370
EMOS-CS24-96 1200 800 1679 24 2,12 96 3.9 290
EMOS-CS24E-80 1270 800 1538 24 2,12 80 3.9 320
EMOS-CS24-80 1200 800 1439 24 2,12 80 3.9 240
EMOS-CS20E-96 1270 800 1538 20 2,10 96 3.9 320
EMOS-CS20-96 1200 800 1439 20 2,10 96 3.9 240
Cook-chill type
EMOS-CC30E-80 1270 800 1778 30 2,15 80 8.7 370
3P+E,
220~240V,
50/60HZ
EMOS-CC30-80 1200 800 1679 30 2,15 80 8.7 290
EMOS-CC24E-96 1270 800 1778 24 2,12 96 8.7 370
EMOS-CC24-96 1200 800 1679 24 2,12 96 8.7 290
EMOS-CC24E-80 1270 800 1538 24 2,12 80 6.9 320
EMOS-CC24-80 1200 800 1439 24 2,12 80 6.9 240
EMOS-CC20E-96 1270 800 1538 20 2,10 96 6.9 320
EMOS-CC20-96 1200 800 1439 20 2,10 96 6.9 240
Tray
EMOS-T575 575 324 13 Only for cook-serve type Color: Ivory
EMOS-T575C 575 324 13 Only for cook-chill type Color: Ivory
Small Tray
EMOS T530 530 324 13 Only for cook-serve type Color: Ivory
EMOS T530C 530 324 13 Only for cook-chill type Color: Ivory
The external dimensions and s cations are subject to changes for product improvement.

· Magnet-type door-seal packing door
· Rubber bumper
Model code Width
(mm)
Length
(mm)
Height
(mm)
Trays
(pieces)
Rows
(columns,
rows)
Weight
(kg)
HA-R40A 1240 760 1450 40 4,10 140
HA-R36A 1240 760 1350 36 4,9 130
HA-R32A 1240 760 1250 32 4,8 120
HA-R20A 750 760 1450 20 2,10 90
The external dimensions and s cations are subject to changes for product improvement.
 Applicable tray model for the return cart in the above is HA-T470. For di erent tray models, please contact us.
Custom
-M
odel
Custom-Model Product  Features
   35
Model code Width
(mm)
Length
(mm)
Height
(mm)
Trays
(pieces)
Rows
(columns,
rows)
Weight
(kg)
HA-R40 1522 598 1574 40 4,10 45
HA-R36 1522 598 1464 36 4,9 43
HA-R32 1522 598 1354 32 4,8 41
HA-R24 1192 598 1354 24 3,8 35
Open-type Return Cart
It provides space for returning trays after meals and keeps hospital wards pleasant.
Composition
· Rotary wheel-type bumper